
Written ~ FEBRUARY 12, 1960 Written Answers

The MInister of Industry (Sbrt Manubhal Shah): A sum of Rs. 1'57 crores has been given as loan and grants to the Government of Andhrll Pradesh for the industrial development of the State during the years
1956-57, 1957-58 and 1958-59.

Employment Exehanres

102. Shri Kallka Slnp: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employment exchanges in U.P. with locations and registered candidates at each exchange<;

(b) the new employment exchanges oJM!ned during 1959-60<; and

(c) the basis according to which exchanges are opened?

The Deputy M1D1Rer of Labour
(Sbrt Abld All): (a) There are 41
Employment Exchanges in UP. at present. Their locations and the No. of candidates on their Live Registers are given in the statement laid on the Table. [See Appendix I, annexure
No. 30.]

(b) 1. Basti

2. Etah

S. Gazipur

4. Hardoi

5. Jaunpur

6. Pilibhit

7. University Employment
Bureau, AUgarh.

8. University Employment
Bureau, Varanasi.

(c) The intention is to have ODe

Exchange in every District and to open Special exchanles to meet speci.l needs (e.g .. the University Bureaux, Colliery Exchanges etc.).

Export of TamarInd and ChlIllell

fShrl Ap4I:
183. I. Shrl Wodeyar:
Will the Minister of C_e an4 lD4utry be pleased to refer to the reply given to ~ Question
No. 1765 on the 18th December, 1959
and state:

(a) the countries for which permits were issued for export of Tamarind and Chillies from the lst April, ~

to 30th September, 1959<;

(b) the ports from which they were exported<; and

(c) the amount of foreign exchange earned thereby?

The Deputy Minister of Commeree and Industry (Shri Satlsh Chandra):
(a) and (b). A I indicated in the reply to part (a) of Unstarred Question No. 1765 referred to above, no permits were necessary for tamarind, as its export is not controlled. Details about the ports from whiCh chillies were exported an., the names of the importine countries is being collected and will be laid on the Table of House.

(c) Chillies

Tamarind

RI. 55 lakhs

RI. 48 lakhs

State Tradlnr Corporation

1M. Shrl Daljit Slna'h: Will the MInister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the total money spent by the State Trading Corporation on the import of goods during 1959-60 so far<;
and

(b) the total value of exports of Indian goods handled by the Corporation during the same period?

The MInIster of Commerce (Shn Kauanp): <a) and (b). The amount spent on import of goods and value of exports of Indian goods handled by the State Trading Corporation during the period 1-4-1959 to 31-12-1959 are
Rs. 1518.88 lakhs and Rs. 2300.85 lakha
approximately respectively.

